
	
	

Cluster	 Program	 Instructor(s)	 Courses	Offered	

Agriculture,	Food,	&	
Natural	Resources	

Plant	Systems	 Donnie	Nichols:	
donnie.nichols@rcs.k12.al.us	
Extension	1212	
	
Gabe	Willis	(Turfgrass	Only):	
gabe.willis@rcs.k12.al.us	
Extension	1210	

Agriscience	(420009),	Agriscience	2	(420010)	Horticulture	(420051),	
Greenhouse	Production	(420054)	Fish	and	Wildlife	(420024:	Rotating	
Schedule),	Landscape	Design	(rotating	schedule),	Turfgrass	
Management	(420056)	

Architecture	&	
Construction	

Welding	 Justin	Steele	(NWSCC	Instructor)	
Justin.steele@rcs.k12.al.us	

Welding	Dual	Enrollment	with	NWSCC	(922829,	922830,	92831,	and	
922832)	
	

Business	Management	
&	Administration	
(RMS)	

Business	Management	&	
Administration	

Aleah	Harris:	aleah.harris@rcs.k12.al.us	
Lauren	Holland:	
lauren.hollond@rcs.k12.al.us	
Melissa	Godsey:	
melissa.godsey@rcs.k12.al.us	

RMS:	Computer	Skills	(400011),	Computer	Science	Discoveries	
(520045),	Robotics	(260003),	and	PLTW	App	Creators	(560029)	

Business	Management	
&	Administration	
(RHS)	

Business	Management	&	
Administration	

Dr.	AnnaKay	Holland:	
annakay.holland@rcs.k12.al.us	
Extension	1203	

RHS:	Business	Tech	Applications	(450006),	Advanced	Business	Tech	
Applications	(450031),	Entrepreneurship	(400017),	Multimedia	Design	
(410016),	Publications	(410017),	Career	Preparedness	(400025)	

Finance	 Finance	 Dr.	AnnaKay	Holland:	
annakay.holland@rcs.k12.al.us	
Extension	1203	

Business	Tech	Applications,	Career	Preparedness,	Accounting	(470012),	
Advanced	Accounting	(470013)	

Government	&	Public	
Administration	

Army	JROTC	 Lt.	Col.	Norman	Lier:	
norman.lier@rcs.k12.al.us	
Extension	1205	
	
Sgt.	Michael	Conner:	
michael.conner@rcs.k12.al.us	
Extension	1206	

Leadership	Education	Training	(aka	JROTC):	JROTC	I	(480041),	JROTC	2	
(480042),	JROTC	3	(480043),	JROTC	4	(480044)	



	
	

Health	Science	 Health	Science	 Dr.	Stephanie	Oliver:	
stephanie.oliver@rcs.k12.al.us	
Extension	1202	

Foundations	of	Health	Science	(490007),	Health	Science	Internship	
(490013),	Health	Science	Internship	2	(490014),	Introduction	to	
Pharmacy	(490022),	Medical	Terminology	(901410),	Nurse	Aid	Training	
(490034)		

Human	Services	 Cosmetology	 Lisa	Keeton	
lisa.keeton@rcs.k12.al.us	
Extension	1211	

Cosmetology	I	(510060),	Hair	Coloring/Cosm.2	(510061),	Chemical	
Services/Cosm.3	(510062),	Intro	to	Spa/Cosm.4	(510063),	Adv.	
Spa/Cosm6	(510064),	and	Salon	Management	(510065)	

Human	Services	 Food,	Wellness,	and	
Dietetics	

Cindy	Coan	
cindy.coan@rcs.k12.al.us	
Extension	1213	

Family	&	Consumer	Sciences	(510004),	Food	Innovations	(510016),	
Event	Planning	(500015)	

Information	
Technology	Cluster	

Network	Systems	and	
Computer	Service	

Brea	Colagross	
brea.colagross@rcs.k12.al.us	
Extension	1204	

IT	Fundamentals	(520005),	Computer	Science	A	(520007),	AP	Computer	
Science	Principles	(520018),	Exploring	Computer	Science	(520043)	

Manufacturing	 Electronics	 JB	Moore	
Jay.moore@rcs.k12.al.us	

Architecture,	Construction,	&	Manufacturing	(430004)		
Introduction	to	Manufacturing	(540004)	
CTE	Lab	in	Manufacturing	(540071)		
Senior	Career	Pathway	Project	–	Manufacturing	(540071)		
Safety	&	Health	Regulations	(410011)	
Introduction	to	Robotics	(540031)	

Science,	Technology,	
Engineering,	&	Math	

Engineering	 Gabe	Willis	
gabe.willis@rcs.k12.al.us	
Extension	1210	

Foundations	of	Engineering	(560011),	Engineering	Applications	
(560012),	Engineering	Systems	(560013),	Engineering	Research	and	
Design	(560014),	and	Introduction	to	Robotics	(540031)	

Transportation,	
Distribution,	and	
Logistics	

Automotive	Services	 JB	Moore	
jay.moore@rcs.k12.al.us		
Extension	1207	

Maintenance	and	Light	Repair	A	(570071),	B	(570072),	C	(570073),	D	
(570074),	Automotive	Service	Tech	A	(570075),	Automotive	Service	
Tech	B	(570076)	

Architecture	&	
Construction	

Welding		 Justin	Steele	
Justin.steele@rcs.k12.al.us	

Architecture,	Construction,	and	Manufacturing	(430004)	
CTE	Lab	in	Architecture	&	Construction	(432910)	

	


